

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's
R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College
Karwand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra
(02563) 257328, 257329; Fax No.: 256170-255189
Website: www.rcpasc.ac.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Chairperson: Dr. D.R. Patil

Co-ordinator: Dr. A. A. Patil

## **Minutes of IQAC Meeting**

IQAC Meeting No. 5/2018

Date: 15/07/2018

## **Topics for Discussion:**

1. Discussion on SSR

#### The Action taken:

The chairman of every committee is asked to brief the IQAC about the progress of work. The doubts of the committee members were addressed by the Principal and the IQAC. Formats of the departmental profiles were distributed to departmental heads through the IQAC email and were asked to complete the same in given time. Webmaster have been called and given a task of website updation time to time. Process of collection of student data such as email, Aadhar ID, Mobile no. etc. was also discussed and the departmental heads are asked to coordinate this process. The heads of various statutory committees have been asked to present the work done by the individual committee and the record of the meeting was checked by Principal.

The following IQAC members were present in the meeting and they discussed the above mentioned subjects and unanimously agreed and passed the resolutions.

The meeting was closed with the permission of chair.



R. C. Patel Educational Trust's
R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College
Karwand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra
(02563) 257328, 257329; Fax No.: 256170-255189
Website: www.rcpasc.ac.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Chairperson: Dr. D.R. Patil Co-ordinator: Dr. A. A. Patil

# **IQAC members**

- 1. Prin. Dr. D.R. Patil (Chairperson)
- 2. Prof. Dr. U.K. Patil (Member)
- 3. Prof. Dr. A.G. Sonawane (Member)
- 4. Prof. Dr. R.H. Patil (Member, NAAC coordinator)
- 5. Prof. Dr. A.A. Patil (IQAC Coordinator)
- 6. Prof. J. P. Mahashabde (Member)
- 7. Mr. G. R. Sonar (Member)
- 8. Dr. R. S. Pawar (Member)
- 9. Prof. R.V. Sonar (Member)

proate Age on aw lunch

\*\*\*\*\*\*



Principal R.C.Patel Educational Trust's R.C.Patel Arts, Comm.&Sci.College Shirpur, Dist.Dhule 425 405

## Signature